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Women 2-8 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 #  493 Allfrey, Leah       8 Soelberg Track Club      18.41   1
  2 #  734 Brown, Harper       8 Utah Track Club          18.85   2
131 #  346 Smith, Ada          8 Race Cats Herriman       17.28   2
142 #  505 Soelberg, Mali'i    8 Soelberg Track Club      17.70   2
172 #  451 west, Lydia         8 Race Cats Kaysville      19.69   1
177 #  324 Chaney, Layla       7 Race Cats Herriman       20.60   2
179 #  630 Smith, Skylee       7 Utah Track Club          20.85   2
180 #  152 Curtis, Lucy        7 Race Cats Draper         20.92   1
181 #  143 Bartow, Piper       7 Race Cats Draper         21.21   1
182 #  498 Malohifo'ou, Kona   6 Soelberg Track Club      21.49   1
183 #  503 Soelberg, Clara     6 Soelberg Track Club      22.01   1

Boys 2-8 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  407 Summers, Ethan      8 Race Cats Herriman       17.76   4
  2 #  550 Hannemann, Zealan   8 Toa Track Club           17.79   4
  3 #  370 Carr, Aaron         8 Race Cats Herriman       19.00   3
  4 #  638 Benson, Russel      8 Utah Track Club          19.02   4
  5 #  511 Filimoeatu, Pauve   7 Soelberg Track Club      19.29   4
  6 #  557 MacKay, Brigham     7 Toa Track Club           19.32   4
  7 #  564 Perez, Enoch        6 Toa Track Club           20.10   3
  8 #  569 Perez, Titus        7 Toa Track Club           20.85   3
  9 #  236 Cook, Ryan          8 Race Cats Draper         21.30   3
 10 #  490 West, Bennett       8 Race Cats Kaysville      21.86   4
 11 #  603 Pratt, Parker       7 Unattached               21.92   3
 12 #  258 Hansen, Brigham     8 Race Cats Draper         24.04   3
 13 #  461 Caldwell, Liam      7 Race Cats Kaysville      25.10   3
184 #  740 Ramirez, Josiah     5 Unattached               36.75   3

Boys 9-10 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
 63 #  572 Sam Fong-Talia, K   9 Toa Track Club           15.41   7
 72 #  521 Soelberg, Colt      9 Soelberg Track Club      15.63   7
 74 #  281 Knab, Alexander    10 Race Cats Draper         15.71   7
 78 #  384 Hedman, Noah       10 Race Cats Herriman       15.78   9
 80 #  120 Cashiola, Jimmy    10 Park City Race Club      15.84   8
 83 #  285 Ludwig, Noah        9 Race Cats Draper         15.91  16
 90 #  382 Fuller, Nathan     10 Race Cats Herriman       16.19  11
 91 #  135 Serafin, Evan      10 Park City Race Club      16.21   7
 95 #  644 Dotson, Will        9 Utah Track Club          16.31  11
105 #  659 Jackson, Zach      10 Utah Track Club          16.46  10
108 #  519 Richins, Parker     9 Soelberg Track Club      16.56  10
109 #   93 Kitiona, Lauina     9 Mercury Track Club       16.58  10
112 #  264 Heikkila, Talon     9 Race Cats Draper         16.66   8
113 #  303 Pettit, Gavin      10 Race Cats Draper         16.70   9
117 #  516 Lealaitafea, Gray  10 Soelberg Track Club      16.80  10
119 #  509 Atkinson, Nate      9 Soelberg Track Club      16.84  11
122 #  277 Johnston, Deegan    9 Race Cats Draper         16.95   9
123 #  360 Anderson, Reed     10 Race Cats Herriman       17.01   7
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126 #  359 Anderson, Calvin    9 Race Cats Herriman       17.15  10
127 #  642 Danis, Bronson     10 Utah Track Club          17.18   8
134 #  288 Martinez, Max      10 Race Cats Draper         17.50  10
137 #  512 Filimoeatu, Teufo   9 Soelberg Track Club      17.58   9
141 #  565 Perez, Ephraim     10 Toa Track Club           17.66   8
143 #  261 Hansen, Sam        10 Race Cats Draper         17.73   9
144 #  235 Cook, Austin       10 Race Cats Draper         17.75   9
144 #  361 Bremser, Creighto   9 Race Cats Herriman       17.75  10
148 #  567 Perez, Isaiah      10 Toa Track Club           17.85   8
150 #  547 Fuamatu, Rudy       9 Toa Track Club           18.02  10
152 #  694 Baird, London       9 Utah Track Club          18.03  11
153 #  678 Stephens, Shepard  10 Utah Track Club          18.18   9
154 #  573 Sanchez, Matias     9 Toa Track Club           18.20  11
158 #  226 Brinkerhoff, Ryan   9 Race Cats Draper         18.37   7
159 #  677 Stephens, Blu       9 Utah Track Club          18.47   9
160 #  311 Steimle, River      9 Race Cats Draper         18.55  11
161 #  548 Fuamatu, Sean      10 Toa Track Club           18.58   8
162 #  491 west, Colin        10 Race Cats Kaysville      18.60   8
164 #  478 Kjar, Brooks        9 Race Cats Kaysville      18.70   8
165 #  640 Clarke, Oscar       9 Utah Track Club          18.92   7
176 #  310 Sorenson, Tanner    9 Race Cats Draper         20.48  11

Women 9-10 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
 52 #  499 Malohifo'ou, Kuri  10 Soelberg Track Club      15.24   5
 58 #  148 Butt, Taylor       10 Race Cats Draper         15.36   5
 64 #   72 Kitiona, Breanna   10 Mercury Track Club       15.46   5
 88 #  607 Basil, Bria        10 Utah Track Club          16.14   6
 98 #  158 Fehrenbach, Gisel   9 Race Cats Draper         16.38   5
 99 #  320 Anderson, Ella     10 Race Cats Herriman       16.39   6
119 #  712 Rodriguez, Jada     9 Mercury Track Club       16.84   6
123 #  739 Denney, Alex       10 Unattached               17.01   6
149 #  594 Pratt, Cheyenne    10 Unattached               17.91   5
156 #  114 Price, Dixon        9 Park City Race Club      18.28   5
163 #  340 Nelson, Kynley      9 Race Cats Herriman       18.66   5
171 #  533 Perez, Tzedekah    10 Toa Track Club           19.56   6
174 #  332 Holgate, Emma       9 Race Cats Herriman       20.12   2

Boys 11-12 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
 19 #  583 Weaver, Jack       12 Toa Track Club           13.96  15
 34 #  259 Hansen, Colin      12 Race Cats Draper         14.58  18
 36 #  518 Maile, Lee         12 Soelberg Track Club      14.69  15
 37 #  571 Sam Fong-Talia, K  12 Toa Track Club           14.72  15
 38 #  558 MacKay, Oliver     12 Toa Track Club           14.77  15
 39 #  408 Tenney, Peter      12 Race Cats Herriman       14.79  18
 44 #  317 White, Brock       12 Race Cats Draper         14.96  19
 48 #  262 Harnekar, Sharva   12 Race Cats Draper         15.09  16
 48 #  645 Draney, Crew       12 Utah Track Club          15.09  18
 53 #  549 Gallacher, Carson  12 Toa Track Club           15.25  20
 55 #  402 Sabin, Adam        12 Race Cats Herriman       15.31  19
 56 #  372 Chaney, Malachi    11 Race Cats Herriman       15.32  15
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 57 #  507 Allfrey, Adam      11 Soelberg Track Club      15.34  15
 61 #  308 Simkins, Jackson   11 Race Cats Draper         15.40  19
 65 #  134 Senkier, Patrick   11 Park City Race Club      15.53  17
 69 #  217 Allen, Chase       12 Race Cats Draper         15.60  17
 75 #  735 De Carvalao, Char  12 Unattached               15.72  18
 76 #  232 Christensen, Brad  12 Race Cats Draper         15.75  20
 84 #  296 Moore, Cooper      12 Race Cats Draper         15.95  17
 89 #  305 Poulsen, Brandon   12 Race Cats Draper         16.16  16
 93 #  698 Baird, Ty          12 Utah Track Club          16.24  18
 94 #  121 Cashiola, Joseph   12 Park City Race Club      16.26  17
 97 #  559 Masuda, Tui        12 Toa Track Club           16.35  19
102 #  229 Burningham, Benja  11 Race Cats Draper         16.43  17
103 #  551 Jennings, Gai      11 Toa Track Club           16.44  20
106 #  554 Kinikini, Timote   11 Toa Track Club           16.48  19
107 #  362 Bremser, Zack      11 Race Cats Herriman       16.50  17
115 #  251 Griffin, Duncan    11 Race Cats Draper         16.73  16
117 #  225 Bottger, Thomas    12 Race Cats Draper         16.80  17
129 #  223 Bartow, Oliver     12 Race Cats Draper         17.22  18
130 #  662 Johnston, Jed      12 Utah Track Club          17.24  15
132 #  130 Katterman, Nickla  11 Park City Race Club      17.33  16
133 #  635 Ainsworth, Jameso  11 Utah Track Club          17.48  15
135 #  481 Neff, Nathan       11 Race Cats Kaysville      17.51  11
136 #  234 Coles, James       12 Race Cats Draper         17.57  18
138 #  371 Carr, Andrew       11 Race Cats Herriman       17.63  16
140 #  289 McFarland, Alex    11 Race Cats Draper         17.65   7
144 #  390 Maucotel, Jennife  11 Race Cats Herriman       17.75  20
150 #  574 Sigua, Dalin       12 Toa Track Club           18.02  20
168 #  679 VanWoerkom, Spenc  11 Utah Track Club          19.30  17
173 #  665 Massey, Preston    11 Utah Track Club          19.77  18
175 #  657 Hillstead, Gray    12 Utah Track Club          20.30  16

Women 11-12 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
 18 #  529 Maile, Aria        12 Toa Track Club           13.73  12
 23 #   82 Turner, Makiah     11 Mercury Track Club       14.21  12
 28 #  615 Hendricks, Brooke  12 Utah Track Club          14.46  13
 66 #  525 Atuaia, Leah       11 Toa Track Club           15.57  12
 67 #  139 Alleman, Reagan    12 Race Cats Draper         15.58  12
 71 #  526 Hannemann, Khloe'  11 Toa Track Club           15.62  13
 76 #   53 Savage, Rowdie     11 Juab Track Club          15.75  12
 79 #  617 Holmes, Hannah     12 Utah Track Club          15.80  14
 80 #  207 Washington, Alyss  11 Race Cats Draper         15.84  13
 82 #  633 Woodley, Peyton    12 Utah Track Club          15.85  14
 85 #  495 Filimoeatu, Gabri  12 Soelberg Track Club      15.97  12
101 #  335 Jarvis, Alexia     11 Race Cats Herriman       16.41  13
110 #  198 Stevens, Briar     11 Race Cats Draper         16.61  14
110 #  195 roberts, natalie   12 Race Cats Draper         16.61  14
114 #  506 Visser, Emersyn    12 Soelberg Track Club      16.71  14
121 #  494 Filimoeatu, Cienn  11 Soelberg Track Club      16.92  12
127 #  192 Pace, Lacee        11 Race Cats Draper         17.18  12
138 #  116 Senkier, Anna      11 Park City Race Club      17.63  13
155 #  348 Summers, Addelaid  11 Race Cats Herriman       18.23  13
157 #  427 Caldwell, Sadie    12 Race Cats Kaysville      18.32  14
165 #  426 Caldwell, Raegan   12 Race Cats Kaysville      18.92  14
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167 #  527 Kinikini, Seluvai  12 Toa Track Club           19.04  13
169 #  634 Wright, Sunny      11 Utah Track Club          19.39  13
170 #  203 Unfried, Grace     12 Race Cats Draper         19.51   6
178 #  609 Clarke, Annie      11 Utah Track Club          20.83  14

Boys 13-14 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  2 #  515 Goodwin, Benton    13 Soelberg Track Club      12.10  27
  6 #   64 Adams, Amari       14 Mercury Track Club       12.49  27
  8 #  544 Atuaia, Luke       14 Toa Track Club           12.87  26
 10 #  387 Killian, Gavin     14 Race Cats Herriman       13.20  24
 11 #  582 Tua'one, Kerven    14 Toa Track Club           13.29  26
 14 #  398 Parker, Jairus     14 Race Cats Herriman       13.50  24
 17 #  556 Maae, Jonah        13 Toa Track Club           13.72  26
 20 #  693 Baird, Mark        13 Utah Track Club          14.07  24
 22 #  577 Taotua, Konrad     14 Toa Track Club           14.12  24
 24 #  404 Sandstrom, Evan    13 Race Cats Herriman       14.34  25
 25 #  580 Tokelau, M.J.      14 Toa Track Club           14.39  26
 27 #  566 Perez, Ezra        13 Toa Track Club           14.42  24
 29 #  575 Smiley, Terrell    14 Toa Track Club           14.49  24
 32 #  652 Grimmer, George    14 Utah Track Club          14.52  24
 33 #  636 Bakly, Luke        13 Utah Track Club          14.55  26
 39 #  403 Sam, Isaac         14 Race Cats Herriman       14.79  25
 42 #  417 Williamson, Paul   13 Race Cats Herriman       14.87  26
 43 #  257 Hansen, Blake      13 Race Cats Draper         14.94  25
 45 #  250 Gibbons, Nathan    13 Race Cats Draper         14.97  24
 46 #  562 Mika-Togiola, Kym  13 Toa Track Club           15.05  25
 59 #  363 Briggs, Connor     13 Race Cats Herriman       15.37  25
 59 #  462 Caldwell, Trenton  14 Race Cats Kaysville      15.37  26
 67 #   56 Flanders, Tyson    13 Juab Track Club          15.58  16
 70 #  245 Dunbar, Noah       13 Race Cats Draper         15.61  25
 99 #  376 Cox, Camden        13 Race Cats Herriman       16.39  25
 -- #  378 Cox, Thatcher      13 Race Cats Herriman          FS  25

Women 13-14 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
 13 #  321 Appel, Angelina    14 Race Cats Herriman       13.40  29
 15 #  532 Perez, Neriah      13 Toa Track Club           13.62  21
 16 #   73 Kitiona, Oteta     14 Mercury Track Club       13.67  29
 21 #  738 Sturdivant, Brook  13 Unattached               14.08  21
 25 #  534 Sam Fong-Talia, D  14 Toa Track Club           14.39  22
 30 #  612 Gibbs, Anna Marie  14 Utah Track Club          14.51  22
 35 #  500 Moon, Caroline     14 Soelberg Track Club      14.63  22
 47 #  442 Neff, Amanda       14 Race Cats Kaysville      15.08  21
 50 #  108 Ferguson, Nadia    14 Park City Race Club      15.12  21
 54 #  538 Toelupe, Brooklyn  13 Toa Track Club           15.30  21
 73 #  631 Watkins, Gracie    14 Utah Track Club          15.70  21
 91 #  341 Newton, Alyssa     14 Race Cats Herriman       16.21  22
 95 #  737 Riddle, Whitney    14 Race Cats Draper         16.31  22
116 #  345 Sharp, Sophia      14 Race Cats Herriman       16.78  22
125 #  109 Goldsmith, Greta   14 Park City Race Club      17.05  23
147 #  536 Sigua, Marin       13 Toa Track Club           17.79  22



USATF - Utah - Association License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:35 PM  5/20/2019  Page 5

USATF Developmental Meet

Results

Women 15-16 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
 30 #   77 Pontvianne, Nisa   15 Mercury Track Club       14.51  23
 61 #  199 Stevens, Chloe     15 Race Cats Draper         15.40  23
 86 #  729 Heywood, Tessa     15 Mercury Track Club       16.00  23
104 #  100 Blundell, Aimee    15 Park City Race Club      16.45  23

Men 15-16 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  3 #  563 Moa, Sione         16 Toa Track Club           12.14  27
  5 #  674 Smith, Easton      15 Utah Track Club          12.25  27
  7 #  579 Toelupe, Oakley    15 Toa Track Club           12.79  27
  9 #  256 Hansen, Avery      15 Race Cats Draper         13.02  27
 12 #  369 Cannon, Maxwell    15 Race Cats Herriman       13.31  28
 41 #  416 Williamson, Jacks  15 Race Cats Herriman       14.86  28
 87 #  517 Maile, Foa         15 Soelberg Track Club      16.12  27

Women 17-18 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
 51 #  530 Masuda, Kamia      17 Toa Track Club           15.20  23

Men 17-18 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   94 Kitiona, Timothy   18 Mercury Track Club       11.79  28
  4 #  553 Key, Ammon         17 Toa Track Club           12.24  28
 -- #  733 Stone, Brian       17 Toa Track Club             DNF  28

Women 2-8 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  346 Smith, Ada          8 Race Cats Herriman       37.77   1
  2 #  505 Soelberg, Mali'i    8 Soelberg Track Club      38.10   4
  3 #  179 Martinez, Lucia     8 Race Cats Draper         43.69   1
  4 #  324 Chaney, Layla       7 Race Cats Herriman       44.34   4
  5 #  451 west, Lydia         8 Race Cats Kaysville      44.68   1
  6 #  800 Sommers, Emily      6 Unattached               46.81   1
  7 #  143 Bartow, Piper       7 Race Cats Draper         47.80   1
  8 #  152 Curtis, Lucy        7 Race Cats Draper         49.67   1
  9 #  503 Soelberg, Clara     6 Soelberg Track Club      50.25   1

Boys 2-8 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  550 Hannemann, Zealan   8 Toa Track Club           36.61   6
  2 #  407 Summers, Ethan      8 Race Cats Herriman       39.25   2
  3 #  370 Carr, Aaron         8 Race Cats Herriman       39.87   2
  4 #  511 Filimoeatu, Pauve   7 Soelberg Track Club      41.59   2
  5 #  564 Perez, Enoch        6 Toa Track Club           43.56   2
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  6 #  569 Perez, Titus        7 Toa Track Club           44.82   6
  7 #  750 Anderson, Louis     6 Unattached               45.09   2
  8 #  461 Caldwell, Liam      7 Race Cats Kaysville      46.93   2
  9 #  490 West, Bennett       8 Race Cats Kaysville      49.63   2
 10 #  294 Milne, Bond         8 Race Cats Draper         50.01   2

Boys 9-10 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  521 Soelberg, Colt      9 Soelberg Track Club      32.75   5
  2 #  572 Sam Fong-Talia, K   9 Toa Track Club           33.77   6
  3 #   93 Kitiona, Lauina     9 Mercury Track Club       34.72   6
  4 #  120 Cashiola, Jimmy    10 Park City Race Club      35.27   9
  5 #  260 Hansen, Eli         9 Race Cats Draper         36.57   5
  6 #  359 Anderson, Calvin    9 Race Cats Herriman       36.76   6
  7 #  573 Sanchez, Matias     9 Toa Track Club           37.45   5
  8 #  567 Perez, Isaiah      10 Toa Track Club           37.74   6
  9 #  361 Bremser, Creighto   9 Race Cats Herriman       38.49   9
 10 #  512 Filimoeatu, Teufo   9 Soelberg Track Club      38.53   6
 11 #  547 Fuamatu, Rudy       9 Toa Track Club           39.12   5
 12 #  264 Heikkila, Talon     9 Race Cats Draper         39.65   5
 13 #  261 Hansen, Sam        10 Race Cats Draper         39.82   5
 14 #  491 west, Colin        10 Race Cats Kaysville      39.89   5
 15 #  288 Martinez, Max      10 Race Cats Draper         40.02   5
 16 #  548 Fuamatu, Sean      10 Toa Track Club           41.00   6

Women 9-10 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   72 Kitiona, Breanna   10 Mercury Track Club       32.71   3
  2 #  206 Vierkant, London   10 Race Cats Draper         32.75   4
  3 #  158 Fehrenbach, Gisel   9 Race Cats Draper         34.82   3
  4 #  712 Rodriguez, Jada     9 Mercury Track Club       35.37   4
  5 #  739 Denney, Alex       10 Unattached               35.76   3
  6 #  607 Basil, Bria        10 Utah Track Club          35.98   3
  7 #  117 Sherman, Liv       10 Park City Race Club      36.60   4
  8 #  161 Garlick, McKenna   10 Race Cats Draper         37.13   3
  9 #  212 Weiler, Jane       10 Race Cats Draper         38.53   3
 10 #  148 Butt, Taylor       10 Race Cats Draper         39.79   4
 11 #  114 Price, Dixon        9 Park City Race Club      40.03   3
 12 #  340 Nelson, Kynley      9 Race Cats Herriman       40.33   3
 13 #  440 McAllister, Linds   9 Race Cats Kaysville      42.23   1
 14 #  169 Jensen, Scarlet    10 Race Cats Draper         42.59   4

Boys 11-12 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  583 Weaver, Jack       12 Toa Track Club           29.65  10
  2 #  259 Hansen, Colin      12 Race Cats Draper         30.86  11
  3 #  571 Sam Fong-Talia, K  12 Toa Track Club           31.32  10
  4 #  255 Hamilton, Mason    12 Race Cats Draper         31.47  10
  5 #  372 Chaney, Malachi    11 Race Cats Herriman       31.52   9
  6 #  549 Gallacher, Carson  12 Toa Track Club           31.61  11
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  7 #  402 Sabin, Adam        12 Race Cats Herriman       31.92  10
  8 #  317 White, Brock       12 Race Cats Draper         32.41  11
  9 #  122 Clarke, Kyle       12 Park City Race Club      32.92  10
 10 #  308 Simkins, Jackson   11 Race Cats Draper         33.27   9
 11 #  232 Christensen, Brad  12 Race Cats Draper         33.44  11
 12 #  291 Mellenthin, Marcu  11 Race Cats Draper         34.25  11
 13 #  551 Jennings, Gai      11 Toa Track Club           34.56   9
 14 #  645 Draney, Crew       12 Utah Track Club          36.00  14
 15 #  121 Cashiola, Joseph   12 Park City Race Club      36.03   9
 16 #  662 Johnston, Jed      12 Utah Track Club          37.31  14
 17 #  130 Katterman, Nickla  11 Park City Race Club      37.83  10
 18 #  234 Coles, James       12 Race Cats Draper         38.18  11
 19 #  390 Maucotel, Jennife  11 Race Cats Herriman       38.39  10
 20 #  574 Sigua, Dalin       12 Toa Track Club           39.55  10
 21 #  362 Bremser, Zack      11 Race Cats Herriman       41.67  11

Women 11-12 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  497 Johnson, DyBorrah  12 Soelberg Track Club      31.34   7
  2 #  526 Hannemann, Khloe'  11 Toa Track Club           32.01   8
  3 #  525 Atuaia, Leah       11 Toa Track Club           32.90   8
  4 #  195 roberts, natalie   12 Race Cats Draper         33.55   8
  5 #  504 Soelberg, Macy     11 Soelberg Track Club      34.19   7
  6 #  495 Filimoeatu, Gabri  12 Soelberg Track Club      35.07   7
  7 #  198 Stevens, Briar     11 Race Cats Draper         36.44   8
  8 #  494 Filimoeatu, Cienn  11 Soelberg Track Club      36.49   7
  9 #  216 White, Madison     11 Race Cats Draper         37.84   7
 10 #  427 Caldwell, Sadie    12 Race Cats Kaysville      39.81   7
 11 #  426 Caldwell, Raegan   12 Race Cats Kaysville      41.56   7
 12 #  634 Wright, Sunny      11 Utah Track Club          43.58   8
 13 #  609 Clarke, Annie      11 Utah Track Club          45.41   8

Women 13-14 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  321 Appel, Angelina    14 Race Cats Herriman       28.19  12
  2 #   73 Kitiona, Oteta     14 Mercury Track Club       28.20  12
  3 #   79 Ragin, Harmonie    14 Mercury Track Club       28.31  17
  4 #   74 Medina-Salas, Nad  13 Mercury Track Club       28.45  12
  5 #  104 Carter, Morgan     14 Park City Race Club      28.58  17
  6 #  118 Skylling, Erika    14 Park City Race Club      29.38  16
  7 #  532 Perez, Neriah      13 Toa Track Club           29.64  12
  8 #  738 Sturdivant, Brook  13 Unattached               29.65  12
  9 #  534 Sam Fong-Talia, D  14 Toa Track Club           30.59  12
 10 #  746 Albert, Taiana     13 Toa Track Club           30.92  12
 11 #  108 Ferguson, Nadia    14 Park City Race Club      31.32  17
 12 #  338 MacKay, Nora       13 Race Cats Herriman       32.44  12

Boys 13-14 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  515 Goodwin, Benton    13 Soelberg Track Club      24.40  13
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  2 #   64 Adams, Amari       14 Mercury Track Club       25.91  14
  3 #  544 Atuaia, Luke       14 Toa Track Club           27.10  14
  4 #  582 Tua'one, Kerven    14 Toa Track Club           28.45  14
  5 #  417 Williamson, Paul   13 Race Cats Herriman       30.89  13
  6 #  566 Perez, Ezra        13 Toa Track Club           30.97  13
  7 #  257 Hansen, Blake      13 Race Cats Draper         31.41  11
  8 #  462 Caldwell, Trenton  14 Race Cats Kaysville      31.57  13
  9 #  652 Grimmer, George    14 Utah Track Club          31.84  13
 10 #  562 Mika-Togiola, Kym  13 Toa Track Club           32.27  13
 11 #  385 Helm, Gage         13 Race Cats Herriman       32.52  13
 12 #   56 Flanders, Tyson    13 Juab Track Club          33.62   9

Men 15-16 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  546 Fe'a, Micah        16 Toa Track Club           25.09  15
  2 #  579 Toelupe, Oakley    15 Toa Track Club           26.41  15
  3 #  127 DeMarco, Matthew   15 Park City Race Club      26.69  15
  4 #  656 Hill, Max          16 Utah Track Club          28.95  13
  5 #  416 Williamson, Jacks  15 Race Cats Herriman       30.60  15

Women 15-16 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   77 Pontvianne, Nisa   15 Mercury Track Club       29.36  17
  2 #  199 Stevens, Chloe     15 Race Cats Draper         32.12  17
  3 #  729 Heywood, Tessa     15 Mercury Track Club       33.47  16
  4 #  100 Blundell, Aimee    15 Park City Race Club      34.50  16

Men 17-18 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   94 Kitiona, Timothy   18 Mercury Track Club       24.42  15
  2 #  553 Key, Ammon         17 Toa Track Club           25.31  15

Women 17-18 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  605 Richardson, Kali   18 Mercury Track Club       31.23  16

Women 2-8 400 Meter Dash
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  346 Smith, Ada          8 Race Cats Herriman     1:28.49
  2 #  179 Martinez, Lucia     8 Race Cats Draper       1:34.36
  3 #  451 west, Lydia         8 Race Cats Kaysville    1:45.52
  4 #  349 Summers, Emmalee    6 Race Cats Herriman     1:46.94
  5 #  143 Bartow, Piper       7 Race Cats Draper       1:52.66
  6 #  714 Ragin, Ayva         5 Mercury Track Club     2:16.78
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Boys 2-8 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  407 Summers, Ethan      8 Race Cats Herriman     1:27.68   2
  2 #  741 Hejny, Luke         7 Race Cats Draper       1:32.03   2
  3 #  638 Benson, Russel      8 Utah Track Club        1:34.67   2
  4 #  301 Pace, Traycen       8 Race Cats Draper       1:35.03   2
  5 #  294 Milne, Bond         8 Race Cats Draper       1:43.39   2
  6 #  603 Pratt, Parker       7 Unattached             1:51.16   7
  7 #  743 Ramirez, Noah       7 Unattached             2:10.20   2
 33 #  647 Foote, Luke         8 Utah Track Club        1:20.48   2

Boys 9-10 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  519 Richins, Parker     9 Soelberg Track Club    1:19.09   5
  2 #  659 Jackson, Zach      10 Utah Track Club        1:19.87   5
  3 #  277 Johnston, Deegan    9 Race Cats Draper       1:20.03   7
  4 #  572 Sam Fong-Talia, K   9 Toa Track Club         1:20.56   6
  5 #  361 Bremser, Creighto   9 Race Cats Herriman     1:22.23   7
  6 #  265 Hejny, Chase        9 Race Cats Draper       1:22.88   6
  7 #  135 Serafin, Evan      10 Park City Race Club    1:23.17   6
  8 #  260 Hansen, Eli         9 Race Cats Draper       1:23.33   6
  9 #  573 Sanchez, Matias     9 Toa Track Club         1:24.67   7
 10 #  261 Hansen, Sam        10 Race Cats Draper       1:25.69   7
 11 #  457 Brimhall, Ty        9 Race Cats Kaysville    1:28.05   5
 12 #  678 Stephens, Shepard  10 Utah Track Club        1:29.10   5
 13 #  655 Henry, Lincoln      9 Utah Track Club        1:32.92   5
 14 #  677 Stephens, Blu       9 Utah Track Club        1:33.87   5
 15 #  288 Martinez, Max      10 Race Cats Draper       1:37.32   6
 16 #  235 Cook, Austin       10 Race Cats Draper       1:37.67   6
 17 #  311 Steimle, River      9 Race Cats Draper       1:39.05   6
 18 #  298 Ord, Sam           10 Race Cats Draper       1:41.92   7
 19 #  478 Kjar, Brooks        9 Race Cats Kaysville    1:43.20   7
 20 #  716 Abudu, Malik        9 Unattached             1:46.09   7
 21 #  742 Ramirez, Gabriel    9 Unattached             1:50.40   2
 22 #  285 Ludwig, Noah        9 Race Cats Draper       1:53.02   5
 23 #  310 Sorenson, Tanner    9 Race Cats Draper       1:54.76   5

Women 9-10 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   72 Kitiona, Breanna   10 Mercury Track Club     1:19.31   3
  2 #  119 Stoughton, Ella    10 Park City Race Club    1:21.28   4
  3 #  712 Rodriguez, Jada     9 Mercury Track Club     1:21.68   4
  4 #  158 Fehrenbach, Gisel   9 Race Cats Draper       1:22.61   3
  5 #  607 Basil, Bria        10 Utah Track Club        1:23.07   9
  6 #  205 Vessey, Sydney      9 Race Cats Draper       1:24.23   4
  7 #  117 Sherman, Liv       10 Park City Race Club    1:24.93   4
  8 #  161 Garlick, McKenna   10 Race Cats Draper       1:25.01   3
  9 #  725 Davidson, Avery    10 Park City Race Club    1:25.20   4
 10 #  165 Harris, Teagan      9 Race Cats Draper       1:25.83   3
 11 #  212 Weiler, Jane       10 Race Cats Draper       1:25.93   3
 12 #  739 Denney, Alex       10 Unattached             1:25.97   9
 13 #  169 Jensen, Scarlet    10 Race Cats Draper       1:26.55   3
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 14 #  208 Washington, Kotom   9 Race Cats Draper       1:31.25   3
 15 #  168 Jameson, Lily      10 Race Cats Draper       1:32.39   4
 16 #  594 Pratt, Cheyenne    10 Unattached             1:33.16   9
 17 #  440 McAllister, Linds   9 Race Cats Kaysville    1:34.11   1
 18 #  206 Vierkant, London   10 Race Cats Draper       1:35.84   4

Women 11-12 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   82 Turner, Makiah     11 Mercury Track Club     1:07.29   8
  2 #  618 Lacey, Natalie     12 Utah Track Club        1:13.11   8
  3 #  195 roberts, natalie   12 Race Cats Draper       1:19.00   8
  4 #  198 Stevens, Briar     11 Race Cats Draper       1:19.35   8
  5 #   53 Savage, Rowdie     11 Juab Track Club        1:21.84   8
  6 #  116 Senkier, Anna      11 Park City Race Club    1:27.23   8
  7 #  632 Wilson, Tori       11 Utah Track Club        1:27.79   8
 23 #  745 Stevens, Reese     12 Unattached             1:14.36   9
 32 #  192 Pace, Lacee        11 Race Cats Draper       1:19.63   9

Boys 11-12 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
 14 #  583 Weaver, Jack       12 Toa Track Club         1:11.31  11
 17 #  645 Draney, Crew       12 Utah Track Club        1:11.93  10
 18 #  122 Clarke, Kyle       12 Park City Race Club    1:12.08  10
 22 #  255 Hamilton, Mason    12 Race Cats Draper       1:13.56  11
 26 #  291 Mellenthin, Marcu  11 Race Cats Draper       1:16.26  11
 28 #  456 Brimhall, Benjami  12 Race Cats Kaysville    1:16.80  10
 29 #  134 Senkier, Patrick   11 Park City Race Club    1:16.93  11
 30 #  372 Chaney, Malachi    11 Race Cats Herriman     1:18.50  11
 31 #  229 Burningham, Benja  11 Race Cats Draper       1:18.90  11
 34 #  296 Moore, Cooper      12 Race Cats Draper       1:21.67  10
 37 #  307 Ryser, Garrett     12 Race Cats Draper       1:28.40  10
 38 #  362 Bremser, Zack      11 Race Cats Herriman     1:31.79  11
 39 #  679 VanWoerkom, Spenc  11 Utah Track Club        1:34.05  10
 40 #  744 Brimhall, Mathias  11 Unattached             1:35.34  10

Boys 13-14 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  3 #  386 Horne, William     14 Race Cats Herriman     1:03.13  13
  9 #  648 Foote, Matthew     14 Utah Track Club        1:06.00  15
 10 #  693 Baird, Mark        13 Utah Track Club        1:06.72  13
 11 #  125 De Carvalho, Harv  14 Park City Race Club    1:07.59  13
 12 #  250 Gibbons, Nathan    13 Race Cats Draper       1:10.10  13
 13 #  508 Allfrey, Tyson     13 Soelberg Track Club    1:11.02  13
 15 #  652 Grimmer, George    14 Utah Track Club        1:11.44  13
 16 #  403 Sam, Isaac         14 Race Cats Herriman     1:11.81  13
 19 #  398 Parker, Jairus     14 Race Cats Herriman     1:12.61  15
 27 #  385 Helm, Gage         13 Race Cats Herriman     1:16.41  13
 35 #  292 Mendenhall, Luke   13 Race Cats Draper       1:22.12  15
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Women 13-14 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  2 #  104 Carter, Morgan     14 Park City Race Club    1:02.76  12
  4 #  500 Moon, Caroline     14 Soelberg Track Club    1:04.55  12
  6 #  110 Hale, Kaylee       13 Park City Race Club    1:05.30  12
  8 #  738 Sturdivant, Brook  13 Unattached             1:05.50  12
 20 #  746 Albert, Taiana     13 Toa Track Club         1:12.79  12
 24 #  178 Madsen, Courtney   14 Race Cats Draper       1:14.73  14
 25 #  442 Neff, Amanda       14 Race Cats Kaysville    1:15.79  12
 36 #  177 Madsen, Caitlin    14 Race Cats Draper       1:26.64  14

Women 15-16 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  5 #  215 White, Chesney     15 Race Cats Draper       1:05.05  14

Men 15-16 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  127 DeMarco, Matthew   15 Park City Race Club      59.68  15
  7 #  369 Cannon, Maxwell    15 Race Cats Herriman     1:05.35  15
 21 #  365 Briggs, Luke       15 Race Cats Herriman     1:13.39  15

Women 2-8 800 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  353 Wardle, Autumn      8 Race Cats Herriman     3:21.85

Boys 2-8 800 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  647 Foote, Luke         8 Utah Track Club        2:56.29   2
  2 #   41 Pachev, Matthew     7 Fast Running Blog      3:15.71   2
  3 #  410 Thompson, Roman     8 Race Cats Herriman     3:17.14   2

Boys 9-10 800 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  364 Briggs, Kenny      10 Race Cats Herriman     2:42.44   2
  2 #   42 Pachev, Stephen     9 Fast Running Blog      3:00.06   2
  3 #  361 Bremser, Creighto   9 Race Cats Herriman     3:07.20   2
  4 #  226 Brinkerhoff, Ryan   9 Race Cats Draper       3:08.98   2
  5 #  727 Sykes, Dashel      10 Park City Race Club    3:09.25   2
  6 #  688 Wright, Caleb       9 Utah Track Club        3:18.29   2
  7 #  655 Henry, Lincoln      9 Utah Track Club        3:21.09   2
  8 #  392 Moody, Adam         9 Race Cats Herriman     3:26.60   2
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Women 9-10 800 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  119 Stoughton, Ella    10 Park City Race Club    3:00.80
  1 #  628 Rocque, Annalise   10 Utah Track Club        3:12.51
  2 #  725 Davidson, Avery    10 Park City Race Club    3:15.23
  3 #  168 Jameson, Lily      10 Race Cats Draper       3:28.86
  4 #  354 Wardle, Natalie    10 Race Cats Herriman     3:35.73
  5 #  206 Vierkant, London   10 Race Cats Draper       3:37.49

Women 11-12 800 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   82 Turner, Makiah     11 Mercury Track Club     2:49.17   4
  2 #  749 Deucher, Tessa     12 Race Cats Draper       2:51.91   1
  3 #  745 Stevens, Reese     12 Unattached             2:57.91   1
  4 #  198 Stevens, Briar     11 Race Cats Draper       3:02.12   1
  5 #  337 Leeper, Breelyssa  12 Race Cats Herriman     3:02.42   1
  6 #  204 Unfried, Hope      12 Race Cats Draper       3:06.75   1
  7 #  350 Tarr, Brooklyn     12 Race Cats Herriman     3:09.42   1
  8 #  203 Unfried, Grace     12 Race Cats Draper       3:14.35   1
  9 #  216 White, Madison     11 Race Cats Draper       3:23.94   1
 10 #  200 Stringham, Hannah  12 Race Cats Draper       3:38.19   1

Boys 11-12 800 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  671 Rocque, Preston    12 Utah Track Club        2:26.83   3
  2 #  274 Jameson, Cole      12 Race Cats Draper       2:29.80   3
  3 #  720 Gonzalez, Carson   12 Unattached             2:41.08   3
  4 #  262 Harnekar, Sharva   12 Race Cats Draper       2:41.81   3
  5 #  706 Bledsoe, Bradley   11 Unattached             2:43.82   3
  6 #  657 Hillstead, Gray    12 Utah Track Club        2:52.37   3
  7 #  263 Heikkila, Reef     12 Race Cats Draper       2:53.68   3
  8 #  735 De Carvalao, Char  12 Unattached             2:59.50   3
  9 #  413 Wardle, Elias      11 Race Cats Herriman     3:02.37   3
 10 #  374 Christensen, Cash  12 Race Cats Herriman     3:07.26   3
 11 #  635 Ainsworth, Jameso  11 Utah Track Club        3:11.16   3
 12 #  240 Curtis, Price      11 Race Cats Draper       3:25.77   3
 13 #  362 Bremser, Zack      11 Race Cats Herriman     3:38.22   3

Women 13-14 800 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  105 Coccaro, Ava       14 Park City Race Club    2:35.27   4
  2 #  352 Wardle, Alayna     14 Race Cats Herriman     2:41.71   4
  3 #  593 Pennington, Sofia  13 Unattached             2:43.49   4
  4 #  113 Price, Chapel      13 Park City Race Club    2:53.89   4
  5 #  106 de Jager, Lotte    14 Park City Race Club    2:54.12   4
  6 #  616 Hill, Annika       13 Utah Track Club        3:58.30   4
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Boys 13-14 800 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  316 Whatcott, Connor   14 Race Cats Draper       2:27.33   4
  2 #  717 Abudu, Rajicl      13 Unattached             2:29.96   4
  3 #  126 de Jager, Tommy    14 Park City Race Club    2:40.88   4
  4 #  124 Dana, Drew         13 Park City Race Club    2:53.50   4

Men 15-16 800 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  656 Hill, Max          16 Utah Track Club        2:39.91   4

Women 17-18 800 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  605 Richardson, Kali   18 Mercury Track Club     2:32.62   4

Women 2-8 1500 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  353 Wardle, Autumn      8 Race Cats Herriman     6:39.54

Boys 2-8 1500 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  294 Milne, Bond         8 Race Cats Draper       5:15.84   2

Women 9-10 1500 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  205 Vessey, Sydney      9 Race Cats Draper       6:57.48
  2 #  354 Wardle, Natalie    10 Race Cats Herriman     7:03.10
  3 #  158 Fehrenbach, Gisel   9 Race Cats Draper       7:07.87

Boys 9-10 1500 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  364 Briggs, Kenny      10 Race Cats Herriman     5:31.26
  2 #  226 Brinkerhoff, Ryan   9 Race Cats Draper       6:24.39
  3 #  293 Metcalf, Jack       9 Race Cats Draper       6:25.08
  4 #  361 Bremser, Creighto   9 Race Cats Herriman     6:27.66
  5 #  727 Sykes, Dashel      10 Park City Race Club    6:38.78
  6 #  392 Moody, Adam         9 Race Cats Herriman     6:53.46
  7 #  260 Hansen, Eli         9 Race Cats Draper       8:39.75

Women 11-12 1500 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  191 Oyler, Mya         12 Race Cats Draper       6:04.91
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  2 #  585 Dunkley, Tyler     12 Unattached             6:10.95
  3 #  337 Leeper, Breelyssa  12 Race Cats Herriman     6:12.62
  4 #  350 Tarr, Brooklyn     12 Race Cats Herriman     6:22.69

Boys 11-12 1500 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  274 Jameson, Cole      12 Race Cats Draper       5:11.92   2
  2 #  412 Wardle, Adam       11 Race Cats Herriman     5:50.37   2
  3 #  413 Wardle, Elias      11 Race Cats Herriman     5:56.56   2
  4 #  263 Heikkila, Reef     12 Race Cats Draper       6:16.18   2
  5 #  374 Christensen, Cash  12 Race Cats Herriman     6:31.22   2
  6 #  726 Kirschner, Sam     12 Park City Race Club    6:43.40   3
  7 #  465 Clemens, McKay     11 Race Cats Kaysville    6:46.54   3
  8 #  219 Babcock, Aaron     11 Race Cats Draper       6:55.15   3
  9 #  240 Curtis, Price      11 Race Cats Draper       6:56.30   3

Women 13-14 1500 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  105 Coccaro, Ava       14 Park City Race Club    5:11.32   2
  2 #   74 Medina-Salas, Nad  13 Mercury Track Club     5:23.18   2
  3 #  352 Wardle, Alayna     14 Race Cats Herriman     5:36.04   2
  4 #  106 de Jager, Lotte    14 Park City Race Club    6:06.46   2
  5 #  113 Price, Chapel      13 Park City Race Club    6:16.12   2

Boys 13-14 1500 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  386 Horne, William     14 Race Cats Herriman     5:07.26   2
  2 #  316 Whatcott, Connor   14 Race Cats Draper       5:10.22   2
  3 #  414 Wardle, Nathan     13 Race Cats Herriman     5:30.04   2
  4 #  125 De Carvalho, Harv  14 Park City Race Club    5:43.62   2
  5 #  126 de Jager, Tommy    14 Park City Race Club    5:46.52   2
  6 #  124 Dana, Drew         13 Park City Race Club    5:58.15   2

Men 15-16 1500 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  365 Briggs, Luke       15 Race Cats Herriman     5:12.47   2

Women 19+ 1500 Meter Run
===================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #   36 Pachev, Jennifer   19 Fast Running Blog      5:34.83   2

Women 11-12 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  350 Tarr, Brooklyn     12 Race Cats Herriman    14:34.20
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Boys 11-12 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  266 Hejny, Grant       12 Race Cats Draper      11:54.57
  2 #   43 Pachev, William    11 Fast Running Blog     12:16.43

Women 13-14 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   35 Gow, Bonnie        13 Fast Running Blog     12:03.10
  2 #  178 Madsen, Courtney   14 Race Cats Draper      13:08.60

Boys 13-14 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  386 Horne, William     14 Race Cats Herriman    10:39.40
  2 #   40 Pachev, Joseph     14 Fast Running Blog     10:41.48
  3 #  295 Milne, Grayson     14 Race Cats Draper      10:44.82
  4 #   39 Pachev, Jacob      13 Fast Running Blog     11:05.96
  5 #  648 Foote, Matthew     14 Utah Track Club       11:29.30
  6 #  284 Ludwig, Andrew     13 Race Cats Draper      11:48.33

Men 15-16 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  365 Briggs, Luke       15 Race Cats Herriman    11:10.56
  2 #  736 Brimhall, Jarom    15 Unattached            13:39.21

Women 17-18 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   37 Pachev, Julia      17 Fast Running Blog     14:47.56

Men 19+ 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #   38 Pachev, Alexander  46 Fast Running Blog     10:44.57

Mixed 18&U 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Toa Track Club  'G'                                   52.58   5
     1) #556 Maae, Jonah 13             2) #582 Tua'one, Kerven 14
     3) #577 Taotua, Konrad 14          4) #544 Atuaia, Luke 14
  2 Mercury Track Club  'A'                               53.85   3
     1) #73 Kitiona, Oteta 14           2) #74 Medina-Salas, Nadia 13
     3) #82 Turner, Makiah 11           4) #79 Ragin, Harmonie 14
  3 Soelberg Track Club  'D'                              54.37   4
     1) #518 Maile, Lee 12              2) #508 Allfrey, Tyson 13
     3) #517 Maile, Foa 15              4) #515 Goodwin, Benton 13
  4 Toa Track Club  'D'                                   55.00   3
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     1) #532 Perez, Neriah 13           2) #534 Sam Fong-Talia, Dhilan 14
     3) #529 Maile, Aria 12             4) #525 Atuaia, Leah 11
  5 Race Cats Herriman  'H'                               55.27   4
     1) #404 Sandstrom, Evan 13         2) #387 Killian, Gavin 14
     3) #403 Sam, Isaac 14              4) #369 Cannon, Maxwell 15
  6 Utah Track Club  'C'                                  55.35   4
     1) #636 Bakly, Luke 13             2) #652 Grimmer, George 14
     3) #693 Baird, Mark 13             4) #648 Foote, Matthew 14
  7 Toa Track Club  'E'                                   55.92   4
     1) #580 Tokelau, M.J. 14           2) #566 Perez, Ezra 13
     3) #575 Smiley, Terrell 14         4) #562 Mika-Togiola, Kymani 13
  8 Toa Track Club  'C'                                   58.07   3
     1) #583 Weaver, Jack 12            2) #558 MacKay, Oliver 12
     3) #549 Gallacher, Carson 12       4) #571 Sam Fong-Talia, Khalub 12
  9 Race Cats Draper  'E'                                 58.59   3
     1) #317 White, Brock 12            2) #308 Simkins, Jackson 11
     3) #232 Christensen, Brady 12      4) #259 Hansen, Colin 12
 10 Soelberg Track Club  'C'                              59.86   2
     1) #506 Visser, Emersyn 12         2) #497 Johnson, DyBorrah 12
     3) #495 Filimoeatu, Gabriela 12    4) #499 Malohifo'ou, Kuria 10
 11 Race Cats Herriman  'F'                               59.93   3
     1) #338 MacKay, Nora 13            2) #345 Sharp, Sophia 14
     3) #341 Newton, Alyssa 14          4) #321 Appel, Angelina 14
 12 Race Cats Draper  'I'                               1:00.06   4
     1) #245 Dunbar, Noah 13            2) #302 Pettit, Christian 13
     3) #250 Gibbons, Nathan 13         4) #257 Hansen, Blake 13
 13 Race Cats Herriman  'G'                             1:01.04   4
     1) #385 Helm, Gage 13              2) #378 Cox, Thatcher 13
     3) #363 Briggs, Connor 13          4) #398 Parker, Jairus 14
 14 Race Cats Herriman  'E'                             1:02.11   3
     1) #408 Tenney, Peter 12           2) #371 Carr, Andrew 11
     3) #402 Sabin, Adam 12             4) #372 Chaney, Malachi 11
 15 Race Cats Draper  'F'                               1:02.13   3
     1) #178 Madsen, Courtney 14        2) #737 Riddle, Whitney 14
     3) #177 Madsen, Caitlin 14         4) #215 White, Chesney 15
 16 Utah Track Club  'B'                                1:02.29   3
     1) #662 Johnston, Jed 12           2) #635 Ainsworth, Jameson 11
     3) #698 Baird, Ty 12               4) #645 Draney, Crew 12
 17 Utah Track Club  'E'                                1:03.23   2
     1) #632 Wilson, Tori 11            2) #633 Woodley, Peyton 12
     3) #617 Holmes, Hannah 12          4) #615 Hendricks, Brooke 12
 18 Race Cats Draper  'H'                               1:04.46   4
     1) #192 Pace, Lacee 11             2) #195 roberts, natalie 12
     3) #207 Washington, Alyssa 11      4) #139 Alleman, Reagan 12
 19 Race Cats Herriman  'D'                             1:06.40   2
     1) #328 Fuller, McKenna 12         2) #335 Jarvis, Alexia 11
     3) #348 Summers, Addelaide 11      4) #337 Leeper, Breelyssa 12
 20 Race Cats Draper  'G'                               1:07.16   4
     1) #251 Griffin, Duncan 11         2) #225 Bottger, Thomas 12
     3) #305 Poulsen, Brandon 12        4) #217 Allen, Chase 12
 21 Soelberg Track Club  'B'                            1:07.97   2
     1) #505 Soelberg, Mali'i 8         2) #493 Allfrey, Leah 8
     3) #494 Filimoeatu, Cienna 11      4) #504 Soelberg, Macy 11
 22 Race Cats Draper  'B'                               1:09.02   1
     1) #264 Heikkila, Talon 9          2) #303 Pettit, Gavin 10
     3) #226 Brinkerhoff, Ryan 9        4) #265 Hejny, Chase 9
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....Mixed 18&U 4x100 Meter Relay

 23 Race Cats Herriman  'A'                             1:09.45   2
     1) #364 Briggs, Kenny 10           2) #359 Anderson, Calvin 9
     3) #389 Liddiard, Gabriel 9        4) #362 Bremser, Zack 11
 24 Race Cats Draper  'C'                               1:09.57   1
     1) #311 Steimle, River 9           2) #288 Martinez, Max 10
     3) #260 Hansen, Eli 9              4) #281 Knab, Alexander 10
 25 Toa Track Club  'B'                                 1:09.63   1
     1) #572 Sam Fong-Talia, Khayel 9   2) #567 Perez, Isaiah 10
     3) #565 Perez, Ephraim 10          4) #547 Fuamatu, Rudy 9
 26 Utah Track Club  'A'                                1:12.05   1
     1) #644 Dotson, Will 9             2) #659 Jackson, Zach 10
     3) #642 Danis, Bronson 10          4) #677 Stephens, Blu 9
 27 Race Cats Herriman  'B'                             1:13.31   2
     1) #407 Summers, Ethan 8           2) #361 Bremser, Creighton 9
     3) #392 Moody, Adam 9              4) #382 Fuller, Nathan 10
 28 Race Cats Herriman  'C'                             1:13.36   2
     1) #324 Chaney, Layla 7            2) #346 Smith, Ada 8
     3) #340 Nelson, Kynley 9           4) #320 Anderson, Ella 10
 29 Race Cats Kaysville  'A'                            1:16.94   2
     1) #457 Brimhall, Ty 9             2) #478 Kjar, Brooks 9
     3) #491 west, Colin 10             4) #465 Clemens, McKay 11
 30 Race Cats Draper  'D'                               1:17.74   1
     1) #310 Sorenson, Tanner 9         2) #235 Cook, Austin 10
     3) #261 Hansen, Sam 10             4) #285 Ludwig, Noah 9
 31 Toa Track Club  'A'                                 1:19.91   1
     1) #550 Hannemann, Zealand'Reign 8 2) #569 Perez, Titus 7
     3) #564 Perez, Enoch 6             4) #557 MacKay, Brigham 7
 32 Race Cats Draper  'A'                               1:28.20   1
     1) #301 Pace, Traycen 8            2) #294 Milne, Bond 8
     3) #258 Hansen, Brigham 8          4) #236 Cook, Ryan 8
 -- Toa Track Club  'F'                                      DQ   5 zone v 46.88
     1) #553 Key, Ammon 17              2) #579 Toelupe, Oakley 15
     3) #546 Fe'a, Micah 16             4) #563 Moa, Sione 16
 -- Soelberg Track Club  'A'                                 DQ   1 zone 1.08.57
     1) #516 Lealaitafea, Grayson 10    2) #512 Filimoeatu, Teufolau 9
     3) #519 Richins, Parker 9          4) #521 Soelberg, Colt 9
 -- Utah Track Club  'D'                                     DQ   5 zone 1.01.07
     1) #619 Lacey, Olivia 14           2) #631 Watkins, Gracie 14
     3)                                 4) #610 Dotson, Abby 12

Mixed 18&U 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Race Cats Draper  'A'                               5:10.56
     1) #291 Mellenthin, Marcus 11      2) #263 Heikkila, Reef 12
     3) #255 Hamilton, Mason 12         4) #262 Harnekar, Sharva 12
  2 Race Cats Herriman  'A'                             5:19.30
     1) #363 Briggs, Connor 13          2) #413 Wardle, Elias 11
     3) #364 Briggs, Kenny 10           4) #226 Brinkerhoff, Ryan 9
  3 Race Cats Draper  'B'                               6:06.93
     1) #165 Harris, Teagan 9           2) #169 Jensen, Scarlet 10
     3) #159 Felsing, Jane 10           4) #205 Vessey, Sydney 9


